

Government Gazette

OF THE STATE OF NEW SOUTH WALES

Number 66 Tuesday, 30 March 2004

Published under authority by the Government Printing Service

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT

CHILDREN (PROTECTION AND PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY) ACT 1997

Order

I, the Honourable Bob Debus, Attorney General of the State of New South Wales, in pursuance of section 14(2) of the *Children (Protection and Parental Responsibility) Act 1997*, do, by this my Order, declare the following area to be an operational area for the purposes of Division 2 of Part 3 of that Act:

The part of the local government area of Ballina that is bounded by North Creek, North Creek Canal and the Richmond River.

This Order takes effect on 1 April 2004 and the declaration of the operational area remains in force until 30 June 2004.

Signed at Sydney, this 26th day of March 2004.

BOB DEBUS, Attorney General

CHILDREN (PROTECTION AND PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY) ACT 1997

Order

I, the Honourable Bob Debus, Attorney General of the State of New South Wales, in pursuance of section 14(2) of the *Children (Protection and Parental Responsibility) Act 1997*, do, by this my Order, declare the following area to be an operational area for the purposes of Division 2 of Part 3 of that Act:

The part of the local government area of Coonamble that is shown on Sheet 2 of the map marked "Shire of Coonamble Local Environmental Plan 1997" deposited in the office of the Coonamble Shire Council.

This Order takes effect on 1 April 2004 and the declaration of the operational area remains in force until 30 June 2004.

Signed at Sydney, this 26th day of March 2004.

CHILDREN (PROTECTION AND PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY) ACT 1997

Order

I, the Honourable Bob Debus, Attorney General of the State of New South Wales, in pursuance of section 14(2) of the *Children (Protection and Parental Responsibility) Act 1997*, do, by this my Order, declare the following area to be an operational area for the purposes of Division 2 of Part 3 of that Act:

The part of the local government area of Moree Plains that is shown on Sheet 1 of the map marked "Shire of Moree Plains Local Environmental Plan 1995" deposited in the office of the Moree Plains Shire Council.

This Order takes effect on 1 April 2004 and the declaration of the operational area remains in force until 31 March 2005. Signed at Sydney, this 26th day of March 2004.

BOB DEBUS, Attorney General

Authorised to be printed R. J. MILLIGAN, Government Printer.

ISSN 0155-6320